

CITY OF SAN ANGELO PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 72 West College Avenue, San Angelo, Texas 76903 Tel: (325) 657-4219 or 657-4220

## Addendum 1

Date: November 6, 2014

RFB No: ES-06-14/ Pedestrian Access Improvement

Location: San Angelo, Texas

Bid Date: November 18, 2014 / 2:00 PM, Local Time

The following clarifications, changes, additions, and/or deletions are hereby made to the specifications and contract documents.

- Removal and replacement of Page 3 (enclosed), ES0614 Proposal Forms (Revised), which will include the following changes:
  - Change #1 to the Price Proposal form is the <u>insertion of</u> Item No. 19. CL C CONC (RAIL FOUNDATION), Est. Qty – 50, Unit of Measure – CY.
  - 2. Change #2 to the Price Proposal form is to <u>change the existing</u> Item No. 19. Contingency, to Item No. 20. CONTINGENCY.

It is the responsibility of the bidder to ensure all addendums are considered in their pricing to prior to submitting a bid by contacting the Purchasing Department or visiting the city's website at www.cosatx.us. All addendums are published on the website as they are issued. Failure to do so will be at the risk of the bidders. No revisions to a bid can be allowed after the bids are opened for any reason.

Sincerely,

Darlene Luna, CTPM Purchasing Division

Encl. Page 3, ES0614 Proposal Forms (Revised)

ltem No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
19	CL C CONC (RAIL FOUNDATION)	50	СҮ		
20	CONTINGENCY	1	LS	\$35,250.00	\$35,250.00
				Total	

## NOTE: In the case of any pricing discrepancies, the unit price will prevail.

Note:

The item "CONTINGENCY" is included for additional work that may be performed. The Total Unit Cost for this line item may not be paid in full. The Contractor shall submit Change Order Requests within the Contract to the Owner consistent with the requirement of the General Conditions of the Contract Documents. Generally, Change Order requests will be funded by the "CONTINGENCY" line item. The Contractor shall include the cost for this item in the "Total Base Price".

Pedestrian Access Improvement 2014					
LS	Dollars and	Cents			

It is understood the quantities of work to be done at unit prices are approximate and are intended for Proposal evaluations only. Unit quantities may be adjusted to determine final contract amount. Funding availability may also determine final contract amount. The City reserves the right to award this contract by unit or by lump sum.

Upon receipt of the written "Notice of Award", the Respondent will execute the agreement within fifteen (15) days and deliver a surety bond or bonds.

Respondent hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on or before a date to be specified in a written "Notice to Proceed" and to complete the project by the project deadline. Respondent further agrees to pay as liquidated damages the sum of \$ 1,400.00 for each consecutive calendar day to complete the work beyond the allotted time or as extended by an approved Change Order not as a penalty but as Liquidated Damages.

Respondent understands the Owner/Agent reserves the right to reject any irregular proposal and the right to waive technicalities if such waiver is in the best interest of the Owner/Agent and conforms to State and local laws and ordinances pertaining to the letting of construction contracts.

{Signature Page to Follow}